

Angela Indirawati Simatupang

Contact



+62 815 876 0223



angela.simatupang@rsm.id angelaindirawati@gmail.com



www.linkedin.com/in/angelasimatupang

Education

Bachelor of Economy in Accounting

Universitas Trisakti, 1999

Master of Commerce majoring in International Business and minoring in Management of Technology

The University of Sydney Business School, 2002

Experience

Member of Global Board of Directors

RSM International Ltd, UK, London UK, 2019 – present

The first woman to sit as Global Board Member at RSM International since its establishment in 1964, as well as the first person from Indonesia to sit at that Board.

The RSM International Board of Directors is the governing body of RSM International, a world leading provider of audit, tax and consulting services with firms in over 120 countries and combined staff of over 57,000.

Senior Partner

RSM Indonesia, Jakarta Indonesia, 2000 – present

Joined RSM in 2000 and was involved in the audit services in early years and further specialised in the consulting services. Promoted to Partner in 2009 and Senior Partner in 2019.

Independent Committee Member

PT Bank Danamon Tbk., Jakarta Indonesia, 2014 - 2020

- Audit Committee, 2014 2020
- Risk Monitoring Committee Member, 2014 2020
- Integrated Corporate Governance Committee, 2015 2020

Role in Professional Associations

Global Institute of Internal Auditors Florida, USA

Member of International Internal Audit Standards Board (IIASB), 2019 - present

Indonesia Institute of Internal Auditors Jakarta, Indonesia

President, 2021 – present Vice President, 2018 – 2020 Governor, 2014 – 2017

Professional Certification

Certified Internal Auditor (CIA)

The Institute of Internal Auditors, 2007

GRC Auditor (GRCA)

OCEG/GRC Certify, 2018

Integrated Data Privacy Professional (IDPP)

OCEG/GRC Certify, 2023

Certified in Risk & Information Systems Control (CRISC)

ISACA, 2010

Certified Fraud Examiner (CFE)

Association of Certified Fraud Examiner, 2020

Certification in Risk Management Assurance (CRMA)

The Institute of Internal Auditors, 2012

COSO Enterprise Risk Management Certificate Program

COSO, 2020

Specific Undertaking

Indonesia Corporate Governance Expert

Appointed by Indonesia Financial Services Authority / OJK (since 2016) and Indonesia Stock Exchange (since 2019) to represent Indonesia as Corporate Governance Expert in ASEAN, for the ASEAN Corporate Governance Scorecard Initiative.

Team Author

One of team member that authored the Indonesia Code of Corporate Governance, Indonesia Code for Good Public Governance, Whistleblowing System Guidebook issued by Indonesia National Committee on Governance.

Lecturer

Was a lecturer for internal audit & risk management at the Master of Accounting and Professional Accountant Program at the University of Indonesia during 2008-2010.